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What’s On 
This Month

OCTOBER

Community Events

Regular events

†: Contact Heather Hicks for time, location, and to reserve places: 01305 772975  

Purchase tickets and see upcoming events on our website: www.parishofwykeregis.org.uk

Tue 7  Octoberth

Poetry Corner: Peace and Joy
Poetry Corner returns this month with a
gathering focused around the theme of
Peace and Joy. Please do join us as we share  
and reflect on our peaceful and joyful poems!
Please note the altered venue this quarter:
11 Kempston Road, 2pm

Art Group
Book Group
Choir Practice
Church Cleaning
Churchyard Groups

Circle of Friends Lunches
Coffee Mornings

Craft Group
Eating Out Group
Men’s Breakfast
Poetry Corner
Singing for Fun
Walking Group

11 Kempston Road
All Saints Church
All Saints Church
All Saints Church
All Saints Church
St Edmund’s Church
Lynch Lane Garden Centre
All Saints Church
St Edmund’s Church
All Saints Church
Enquire for details †
St Edmund’s Church Hall
(see item above)
All Saints Church
Bincleaves Green

10.30am

6pm
9am

10am
10am
12pm
10am
10am
10am

9-11am
2pm
2pm

10am

Fortnightly (Tues; next 7  Oct)th

Quarterly (Tues; next 4  Nov)th

Weekly (Fri)
Weekly (Weds)
Monthly (1  Tues)st

Monthly (3  Tues)rd

Monthly (1  Weds)st

Monthly (3  Sat)rd

Monthly (Final Sat)
Fortnightly (Thurs; next 9  Oct)th

Fortnightly (Thurs; next 2  Oct)nd

Monthly (2  Sat)nd

Quarterly (Tues; next 7  Oct)th

Monthly (3  Tues; next 21  Oct)rd st

Weekly (Mon)

Sat 18  Octoberth

IT Doctor
Is your iPad misbehaving? Does your mobile
phone sometimes have a mind of its own?
Bring it along to this month’s coffee morning
at All Saints, and we’ll do our level best to get
to the bottom of it!
All Saints Church, 10am

Got an event in need of a venue?
St Edmund’s Church Hall is available for hire! This beautiful, spacious hall
is perfectly suited for all kinds of groups and occasions, and is offered at
very reasonable rates. For info, contact Amy Roff on 07397 805124.

Sat 25  Octoberth

Concert: Parnham Voices
The Beaminster-based Parnham Voices
chamber choir, led by director Kris Emmett,
presents a program titled “A Splash of Colour:
A Palette of Choral Music”. Tickets £10 (inc.
drink of choice), under 16s free. Book online
or contact Jeff Thomas on 07710 096174.
All Saints Church, 7pm

Sun 2  Novembernd

Service of All Souls
Join us for a special service in which we
remember those who have been lost to us
over the past year. Our observance of All
Souls includes hymns, readings and prayers
for the souls of the departed, whose names
will be read aloud.
All Saints Church, 4pm

“Some craft groups can feel
‘cliquey’, but yours is so
f riendly and welcoming.
Everyone is made to feel
right at home...”

People are saying...Fellowship Spotlight: Craft Group
Our craft group, which meets every two weeks, is an
opportunity for us to spend time making things in the
company of friends. Whether your current project is
knitting, crochet, embroidery, or even darning your
socks, bring it along and enjoy a good chat while you
work. Or just turn up for a cup of tea, that’s fine too!
All Saints Church, Fortnightly (Thurs), 10am 
Led by: Janet Hall
Contact: 07479 465150



Services
Calendar

OCTOBER

All Saints
Friday
Sunday

Friday
Sunday

Friday
Sunday

Friday
Sunday

Friday

3rd

5  th

10  th

12  th

17th

19  th

24  th

26  th

31  st

10.30am
8.00am
9.30am

10.30am
8.00am
9.30am
6.30pm

10.30am
8.00am
9.30am

10.30am
8.00am
9.30am

10.30am

Said Communion
Matins
Café Church
Said Communion
Said Eucharist
Sung Communion
Iona Service
Said Communion
Said Eucharist
Sung Communion
Said Communion
Said Eucharist
Sung Communion
Community Spirit
Service

16  after Trinityth

17  after Trinityth

18  after Trinityth

Last after Trinity

St Edmund ’s
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Saturday
Sunday

5  th

12  th

19th

25   th

26  th

11.00am
11.00am
11.00am
11.00am
11.00am

Holy Communion
Service of the Word
Holy Communion
Baptism Service
Holy Communion

16  after Trinityth

17  after Trinityth

18  after Trinityth

Lilibeth Hindle
Last after Trinity

CONTACT US

Op. 1: Parish Off ice01305 784649
off ice@parishofwykeregis.org.uk
Parish Off ice, St Edmund’s Church
Hall, Lanehouse Rocks Rd, DT4 9HZ

Open Table  at Holy Trinity

Morning Prayer:  9am Mon–Fri, 9.30am Sat

Festivals & Other Notable Dates
Sunday
Tuesday
Sunday
Saturday
Sunday
Tuesday
Friday
Sunday
Tuesday
Friday

5  th

7  th

12  th

18  th

19  th

21  st

24  th

26  th

28  th

31  st

Animal Welfare Sunday
Harvest Moon (first full moon after autumn equinox)
Prisons Sunday
Luke the Evangelist ; Anti-slavery Day
Healthcare Sunday
Trafalgar Day (1805)
United Nations Day
British Summertime ends
Simon and Jude, Apostles
Hallowe’en

Parish Prayer List
The Sick The Departed

Peter Tambling
Pauline 
Dorothea Williams
Karen
Rita Cheek
Keith Hardcastle 

Sue and Alun
Eva
Fred Daborn
Doreen Rose
Diana Barber
Brenda

If you'd like someone added to
the prayer list, please email us:
off ice@parishofwykeregis.org.uk

Wyke Regis
All Saints with

St Edmund

Oct o be r 2025

Sunday 5  th 6.30pm Open Table

Doreen Rose


