What's On This Month

Wyke Regis All Saints with St Edmund

October 2025

Community Events

Tue 7th October Poetry Corner: Peace and Joy

Poetry Corner returns this month with a gathering focused around the theme of Peace and Joy. Please do join us as we share and reflect on our peaceful and joyful poems!

Please note the altered venue this quarter:

Please note the altered venue this quarter 11 Kempston Road, 2pm

Sat 25th October Concert: Parnham Voices

The Beaminster-based Parnham Voices chamber choir, led by director Kris Emmett, presents a program titled "A Splash of Colour: A Palette of Choral Music". Tickets £10 (inc. drink of choice), under 16s free. Book online or contact Jeff Thomas on 07710 096174.

All Saints Church, 7pm

Sat 18th October IT Doctor

Is your iPad misbehaving? Does your mobile phone sometimes have a mind of its own? Bring it along to this month's coffee morning at All Saints, and we'll do our level best to get to the bottom of it!

All Saints Church, 10am

Sun 2nd November Service of All Souls

Join us for a special service in which we remember those who have been lost to us over the past year. Our observance of All Souls includes hymns, readings and prayers for the souls of the departed, whose names will be read aloud.

All Saints Church, 4pm

Purchase tickets and see upcoming events on our website: www.parishofwykeregis.org.uk

Fellowship Spotlight: Craft Group

Our craft group, which meets every two weeks, is an opportunity for us to spend time making things in the company of friends. Whether your current project is knitting, crochet, embroidery, or even darning your socks, bring it along and enjoy a good chat while you work. Or just turn up for a cup of tea, that's fine too!

All Saints Church, Fortnightly (Thurs), 10am

Led by: Janet Hall Contact: 07479 465150

People are saying...

"Some craft groups can feel 'cliquey', but yours is so friendly and welcoming. Everyone is made to feel right at home..."



Got an event in need of a venue?

St Edmund's Church Hall is available for hire! This beautiful, spacious hall is perfectly suited for all kinds of groups and occasions, and is offered at very reasonable rates. For info, contact Amy Roff on 07397 805124.

Regular events

Art Group	11 Kempston Road	10.30am	Fortnightly (Tues; next 7 th Oct)
Book Group	All Saints Church		Quarterly (Tues; next 4 th Nov)
Choir Practice	All Saints Church	6pm	Weekly (Fri)
Church Cleaning	All Saints Church	9am	Weekly (Weds)
Churchyard Groups	All Saints Church	10am	Monthly (1 st Tues)
	St Edmund's Church	10am	Monthly (3 rd Tues)
Circle of Friends Lunches	Lynch Lane Garden Centre	2 12pm	Monthly (1 st Weds)
Coffee Mornings	All Saints Church	10am	Monthly (3 rd Sat)
	St Edmund's Church	10am	Monthly (Final Sat)
Craft Group	All Saints Church	10am	Fortnightly (Thurs; next 9 th Oct)
Eating Out Group	Enquire for details †		Fortnightly (Thurs; next 2 nd Oct)
Men's Breakfast	St Edmund's Church Hall	9-11am	Monthly (2 nd Sat)
Poetry Corner	(see item above)	2pm	Quarterly (Tues; next 7 th Oct)
Singing for Fun	All Saints Church	2pm	Monthly (3 rd Tues; next 21 st Oct)
Walking Group	Bincleaves Green	10am	Weekly (Mon)

†: Contact Heather Hicks for time, location, and to reserve places: 01305 772975

Services Calendar

Wyke Regis All Saints with St Edmund

All Saints

October 2025

Friday Sunday	3 rd 5 th	8.00am	Said Communion Matins Café Church	16 th after Trinity
Friday	10 th	10.30am	Said Communion	
Sunday	12 th		Said Eucharist	17 th after Trinity
			Sung Communion	
		6.30pm	Iona Service	
Friday	17 th	10.30am	Said Communion	
Sunday	19 th	8.00am	Said Eucharist	18 th after Trinity
		9.30am	Sung Communion	
Friday	24 th	10.30am	Said Communion	
Sunday	26 th	8.00am	Said Eucharist	Last after Trinity
		9.30am	Sung Communion	
Friday	31st	10.30am	Community Spirit	
			Service	

Morning Prayer: 9am Mon-Fri, 9.30am Sat

St Edmund's

Sunday	5 th	11.00am	Holy Communion	16 th after Trinity
Sunday	12 th	11.00am	Service of the Word	17 th after Trinity
Sunday	19 th	11.00am	Holy Communion	18 th after Trinity
Saturday	25 th	11.00am	Baptism Service	Lilibeth Hindle
Sunday	26 th	11.00am	Holy Communion	Last after Trinity

Open Table at Holy Trinity

Sunday 6.30pm Open Table

Festivals & Other Notable Dates

Sunday 5th Animal Welfare Sunday Tuesday 7thHarvest Moon (first full moon after autumn equinox) 12thSunday **Prisons Sunday** 18th Saturday Luke the Evangelist; Anti-slavery Day 19th Sunday Healthcare Sunday 21st Trafalgar Day (1805) Tuesday 24^{th} Friday United Nations Day 26th Sunday British Summertime ends 28^{th} Tuesday Simon and Jude, Apostles 31st Hallowe'en Friday

Parish Prayer List

The Sick

Peter Tambling Sue and Alun

Dorothea Williams Fred Daborn If you'd like someone added to Karen Doreen Rose the prayer list, please email us: Diana Barber Rita Cheek office@parishofwykeregis.org.uk Keith Hardcastle Brenda

CONTACT US

Pauline

L 01305 784649 Op. 1: Parish Office



office@parishofwykeregis.org.uk Parish Office, St Edmund's Church Hall, Lanehouse Rocks Rd, DT4 9HZ

The Departed

Doreen Rose